Hello Clam diggers!

Regulations have been approved for commercial and home use razor clam digs on the

following beaches, dates, and times...

COMMERCIAL DIGS AT COPALIS BEACH (Conner Creek section: Ocean City to Copalis

River):

Sun
Mon
Fri

Date

Apr 27
Apr 28

May 2

—

ide

-1.
-1.
-0.

QOOON

COMMERCIAL DIGS AT ROOSEVELT BEACH:

Sat
Wed
Thu

Date
Apr 26
Apr 30
May 1

Tide
-0.4
-1.5
-0.9

Start
4:57 AM
5:46 AM
9:12 AM

Start
4:07 AM
7:25 AM
8:17 AM

COMMERCIAL DIGS AT MOCLIPS/PACIFIC BEACH:

Tue

Date
Apr 29

Tide

Start
6:35 AM

SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT MOCLIPS/PACIFIC BEACH:

Sat
Wed
Thu

Date
Apr 26
Apr 30
May 1

Tide
-0.4
-1.5
-0.9

SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT COPALIS BEACH:

Sat

SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT PT. GENVILLE BEACH:

Date
May 3

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu

Fri
Sat

Date
Apr 26
Apr 27
Apr 28
Apr 29
Apr 30
May 1
May 2
May 3

Tide
0.1

Tide
-0.4
-1.2
-1.6
-1.7
-1.5
-0.9
-0.5
0.1

Start
4:07 AM
7:25 AM
8:17 AM

Start
10:12 AM

Start
4:07 AM
4:57 AM
5:46 AM
6:35 AM
7:25 AM
8:17 AM
9:12 AM
10:12 AM

Stop
8:57 AM

9:46 AM
1:12 PM

Stop
8:07 AM

11:25 AM
12:17 PM

Stop
7:07 AM

10:25 AM
11:17 AM

Stop
7:07 AM

7:57 AM
8:46 AM
9:35 AM
10:25 AM
11:17 AM
12:12 PM
1:12 PM

Elder Digging Area — Per LNRC agreement on 6/16/14, the area of Pt. Grenville beach
north of the first (upper) approach has been designated for elders only clam digging.

Latest test results indicate current biotoxin levels are within health guidelines.

These regulations may be rescinded based on further clam biotoxin testing.



