Hello Clam diggers!

Regulations have been approved for commercial and home use razor clam digs on the following beaches, dates, and times...

<u>COMMERCIAL DIGS AT COPALIS BEACH (Conner Creek section: Ocean City to Copalis River):</u>

Sun Mon Fri	<u>Date</u> Apr 27 Apr 28 May 2	<u>Tide</u> -1.2 -1.6 -0.5	<u>Start</u> 4:57 AM 5:46 AM 9:12 AM	<u>Stop</u> 8:57 AM 9:46 AM 1:12 PM		
COMMERCIAL DIGS AT ROOSEVELT BEACH:						
Sat Wed Thu	<u>Date</u> Apr 26 Apr 30 May 1	<u>Tide</u> -0.4 -1.5 -0.9	<u>Start</u> 4:07 AM 7:25 AM 8:17 AM	<u>Stop</u> 8:07 AM 11:25 AM 12:17 PM		
COMMERCIAL DIGS AT MOCLIPS/PACIFIC BEACH:						
Tue	<u>Date</u> Apr 29	<u>Tide</u> -1.7	<u>Start</u> 6:35 AM	<u>Stop</u> 10:35 AM		
SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT MOCLIPS/PACIFIC BEACH:						
Sat Wed Thu	<u>Date</u> Apr 26 Apr 30 May 1	<u>Tide</u> -0.4 -1.5 -0.9	<u>Start</u> 4:07 AM 7:25 AM 8:17 AM	<u>Stop</u> 7:07 AM 10:25 AM 11:17 AM		
SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT COPALIS BEACH:						
Sat	<u>Date</u> May 3	<u>Tide</u> 0.1	<u>Start</u> 10:12 AM	<u>Stop</u> 1:12 PM		

SUBSISTENCE DIGS AT PT. GENVILLE BEACH:

Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu	<u>Date</u> Apr 26 Apr 27 Apr 28 Apr 29 Apr 30 May 1	<u>Tide</u> -0.4 -1.2 -1.6 -1.7 -1.5 -0.9	<u>Start</u> 4:07 AM 4:57 AM 5:46 AM 6:35 AM 7:25 AM 8:17 AM	Stop 7:07 AM 7:57 AM 8:46 AM 9:35 AM 10:25 AM 11:17 AM
Thu	May 1	-0.9	8:17 AM	11:17 AM
Fri	May 2	-0.5	9:12 AM	12:12 PM
Sat	May 3	0.1	10:12 AM	1:12 PM

Elder Digging Area – Per LNRC agreement on 6/16/14, the area of Pt. Grenville beach north of the first (upper) approach has been designated for elders only clam digging.

Latest test results indicate current biotoxin levels are within health guidelines.

These regulations may be rescinded based on further clam biotoxin testing.